ibiMASTER 500 ( USA )

Spare Parts Catalogue






Hom || PartNo. | DINEN eription
1 7401577 Punching die
2 7401575 | - I Punching die
3 7401573 —— b Punching die
4 7401571 - e Punching die
5 7401569 ——nnm - Punching die
6 7401567 | - | @ - Punching die
7 7401575 —— e Punching die
8 1800122 BN 381 M4x8 Hex. sock. head screw, z.pl.
9 09909300 7500 C M5x12 Duo tap. screw w. ch. head, z. pl.
10 7401526 | - ———- Holder for die stop
11 7401658 ——eme N Press
12 7401657 | - - Rotor
13 7401579 — b - Conductor bolt
14 7401673 - e Pressure spring D-044
15 7401660 | -—— | @ - Plate for conductor bolt
16 7401648 e T Punching die segment
17 02571320 | - } Support
18 7401583 — - Guiding round
19 7401581 | - i - Guide angle
20 1800451 471 A8 Retaining ring
21 02571429 | - | == Pressed plate f. support
22 02571529 e - Distance sheet f. support
23 02571629 | - | @ e Take back plate f. support
24 1800154 912 M4x8 Hex. socket h. cap screw
25 09500100 912 M4x16 Hex. socket h. cap screw
26 1800115 912 M5x8 Hex. sock. head cap sc., browned
27 02572728 | == 1 e Stripping device
28 02572829 | o eeme= 1 e Distance plate
20 | 02572929 | - Matrix




o

e
e
E T . =




02575029

Hole puncher 1

1 | 02575029 | ——

2 02575129 e Hole puncher 2

3 02575229 — e Hole puncher 3

4 02575329 —-— e Hole puncher 4

5 02575429 | - - Hole puncher 5

6 02575529 § - | @ eme-- Hole puncher 6

7 02575629 —— - Hole puncher 7

8 02575728 | -— | @ - Hole puncher 8

9 02575829 | -~—— I @ e Hole puncher 9

10 02575929 —- - Hole puncher 10

11 02576029 — - Hole puncher 11

12 1800121 7500 C M5x8 Duo-tap. screw w. ch. head, z. pl.
13 02552629 | - -—e-- Stop for punching dies
14 09907800 BN 1206 M5x16 Hex. socket h. cap screw
15 1800122 BN 381 M4x8 Hex. sock. head screw, z. pl.
16 7401585 | - i @ e Raster plate for side stop
17 7401537 | — i e Side stop punch, cpl.
18 7401606 | - | @ - Slide

19 7401608 - - Adjustment knob

20 7401605 Hole for side stop

21 02570070 | -— § - Housing bottom 3:1







1

2 —eee Pressure spring D-179 J-05
3 7401622 | - - Bearing bushing

4 1800454 471 A6 Retaining ring

5 02557029 { -— { @ - Pressing rod

6 01556429 | - ——--- Lever, cpl.

7 1800456 471 A22 Retaining ring

8 02556310 - mmem Bushing f. drive binding mech.
10 7401621 | - 1 e Shaft for binding mechanism
11 1800511 6325 5x16 Paralle! pin

12 02556110 e e Handle for binding lever
13 7401540 - — Binding lever

14 02561310 | - | = Cover




7401621
2 7401672 17223 e Pressure spring D-179 J-05
3 7401622 | - - Bearing bushing
4 1800454 471 A6 Retaining ring
5 02557029 | -— { @ - Pressing rod
6 01556429 ¢ --— { - Lever, cpl.
7 1800456 471 A22 Retaining ring
8 02556310 { — | = - Bushing f. drive binding mech.
10 7401621 | - 1 e Shaft for binding mechanism
11 1800511 6325 5x16 Paralle pin
12 02556110 - e Handle for binding lever
13 7401540 ———— — Binding lever
14 02561310 | - { = - Cover




Pressure beam, printed, USA

- 1 7401543 —— e
2 02556929 | - e Carrier bolit
3 02556829 | - v Eccentric bolt
4 09920100 439B 05D M8 Hexagon thin nut, browned
5 02563410 | -— | Felt strip
6 02557729 | — | = - Guide angle
7 1800154 BN 381 M4x8 Hex. sock. head screw, z. pl.
8 7401598 —_— e Bearing bushing
9 1800454 471 A8 Retaining ring
10 02557029 | --— }{ @ Pressing rod
11 01556429 - ———- Lever, cpl.
12 1800456 471 A22 Retaining ring
13 02563110 el Cover

SR R £ S







i

Handle

1 02553746 § — @ e

2 0263810 { - 0 Handle cover

31 09915900 | 7500M Mox16 Thread cutting counters. head screw
4 1 02563010 | - e Centre bushing

5 | 0261645 | - | 0 Lever, left

6 1 02561746 | -~ | @ — Lever, right
710256189 { — 1 Drive shaft

8 | 7401598 | — Bearing bushing

9 | 1800454 @ 471 A Retaining ring

10 | 1800303 | 988 612005 Shim ring

1" ous e e Connecting lever
121 7401595 | - @ e Driver lever

131 7401593 0 o @ e Bolt for punching drive
14 ¢ 09951100 | 6799 12 Retaining washer
15 | 02561410 | - | Cover







09916600

1 'I-i-ex.‘s-ock. héaﬁ cap sc., low h;a
2 7401602 | - emem Bearing shell

3 02563510 | - i e Stop for punching lever, back

4 1800512 7979D 6x32 Parallel pin

5 09909100 6912 M6x12 Hex. sock. head cap sc., browned
6 7401652 | - | Press knob for limit stop

7 7401674 | - | @ - Pressure spring D-065

8 7401644 — b e Slide for limit stop

9 7401549 | o | Limit stop for punching lever, back
10 1800510 660 3x20 Half round rivet
11 7401602 - - Bearing shell







1860 26

Hex. soc. cross. rec. sc.

M4x10
2 7401641 | - e Back cover
3 7400542 | - | e Slide 21
4 7401547 | - | Carrier
5 7400541 —— - Bracket
6 7400540 e Comb 21
7 7401643 —— —— Guide plate
8 7401646 | - - Pushing rod
9 1800454 471 A6 Retaining ring
10 1800404 BN 860 M4 Hexagon stop tooth nut
11 1800406 985 M4 Hexagon stop nut, thin, KL6
12 1800101 912 M4x10 Hex. sock. head cap sc., zinc pl.







S

jideom,

e

i
i
L

Parto,

F

1 7401650 — e F-Ia;;“

2 01570870 | e i e Cover cpl., printed 500 US
3 02572110 Holder for Ibiclick

4 02562710 e Cover for bracketing

5 02570970 | - | e Housing stop, IM 500 USA
6 7401664 ——-- e Pin for bolt

7 1800458 6799 @32 Retaining washer, loose
8 1800122 BN 381 M4x8 Hex. soc. cross rec. screw
9 7401563 | - | @ e Slide for bolt
10 1800123 965 A M5x35 Countersunk head screw, zinc pl.
11 7401653 | - I e Rollover device
12 7400873 | o | - Foot
13 1800119 13577 KA 40x16 PT cross rec. rais. ch. h.
14 1800128 13577 KA 30x12 PT-riased ch. head scr.
15 1800129 13577 KA 30x6 PT-raised cheese h. sc.
16 7401677 | - e Metalkernel
17 02569310 | -— i e Punching capacity label
18 02579110 e Piktogramm IM 500







401667

Brake biding mechanism

1 | 74016867 | - | e
2 09906400 BN 3873 M5x16 Safety-sc. w. inbus-ripp

3 7401654 | o i e Bottom plate, back

4 7400873 | - Rubber foot

5 1800120 7500 M5x10 Duo-tap. screw w. ch. head, z. pl.
6 1800121 7500 C M5x8 Duo-tap. screw w. ch. head, z. pl.
7 7401554 e - Bottom plate, front

8 2-5827 i - e Type label, IM 500 USA

9 7400873 —_—— e Rubber foot

10 1800157 7504 N 3,5x9,5 Self-drill. cross-rec. screw, zing pl.
11 02560310 e Litter bin, top

12 02550210 —— Litter bin, base

13 02550329 | - 1 - Stop for litter bin




